

**BID TABULATION: BIDS RECEIVED MAY 3, 2022 @ 10:00 A.M.**  
**2022 STREET IMPROVEMENTS**  
**VILLAGE OF LEIPSIC**  
**PDG # 2022 5743.001A**  
**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$155,000.00**



101 Clinton Street, Suite 1300  
 Defiance, OH 43512

Ward Construction Company  
 385 Oak Street  
 Leipsic, OH 45856

Helm & Sons Excavating  
 1753 Lima Avenue  
 Findlay, OH 45840

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>RUSH AND BUCKEYE STREET (LIBERTY to ORCHARD) (1300' x 19')</b>						
1	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Milling	2,750 s.y.	\$2.25	\$6,187.50	\$2.50	\$6,875.00
2	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	275 gal.	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$3.00	\$825.00
3	Item 448 2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	153 c.y.	\$213.00	\$32,589.00	\$190.00	\$29,070.00
4	Full Depth Pavement Repair (10% estimated)	275 s.y.	\$50.00	\$13,750.00	\$51.00	\$14,025.00
5	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	24 c.y.	\$105.00	\$2,520.00	\$73.00	\$1,752.00
<b>LIBERTY (EASTOM STREET TO BELMORE STREET) 1,000' x 22'</b>						
6	Item 254 - Pavement Milling	2,450 s.y.	\$2.25	\$5,512.50	\$2.50	\$6,125.00
7	Item 407 Tack Coat	245 gal.	\$2.50	\$612.50	\$3.00	\$735.00
8	Item 448 - 1 1/2" Asphalt Surface Course	102 c.y.	\$213.00	\$21,726.00	\$190.00	\$19,380.00
9	Full Depth Pavement Repair (10% estimated)	245 s.y.	\$50.00	\$12,250.00	\$51.00	\$12,495.00
10	Curb Ramps	2 each	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
11	Curb Removal and Replacement, as directed	200 l.f.	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
12	Catch Basin Adjustment	10 each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$480.00	\$4,800.00
13	Manhole Adjust to Grade	3 each	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
14	Traffic Maintenance	1 lump sum	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
15	Pavement marking	1 lump sum	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
<b>SUGAR STREET (WERNER TO RR TRACKS) (640' x 28' ave)</b>						
16	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Milling	2,000 s.y.	\$2.25	\$4,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00
17	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	200 gal.	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
18	Item 448 2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	110 c.y.	\$213.00	\$23,430.00	\$186.00	\$20,460.00
19	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	13 c.y.	\$105.00	<u>\$1,365.00</u>	\$70.00	<u>\$910.00</u>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$142,530.00</b>		<b>\$142,552.00</b>

<b>ALTERNATE BID:</b>						
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>EASTOM STREET (SUGAR to BROADWAY) (460' x 22')</b>						
A1	Item 254 Asphalt Pavement Milling	1,150 s.y.	\$2.25	\$2,587.50	\$1.50	\$1,725.00
A2	Item 407 Tack Coat (0.10 gal / sy)	115 gal.	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$3.00	\$345.00
A3	Item 448 2" Surface Course - Type I - PG 64-22	65 c.y.	\$213.00	\$13,845.00	\$191.00	\$12,415.00
A4	Full Depth Pavement Repair (10% estimated)	115 s.y.	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$62.00	\$7,130.00
A5	Item 411 Aggregate Berm, 2' wide, 2" depth	12 c.y.	\$105.00	<u>\$1,260.00</u>	\$70.00	<u>\$840.00</u>
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$23,730.00</b>		<b>\$22,455.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE</b>				<b>\$166,260.00</b>		<b>\$165,007.00</b>

Type of Guarantee

Bid Bond

Bid Bond